|$-00S - 101} - 60-00

.
P STATE OF KANSAS Form CP-4
STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

E’IL‘JE:?&T?J&?:.?::‘“"“"" WELL PLUGGING RECORD

Mail or Deliver Report to!
Conservation Division
State Corporation Commission
211 No. Broadway

Wichita, Kansas Barber County. Secﬂ Twpili Rge. m_].-_i(W)
NORTH Location as “NE/CNWXSW4™ or footage from lines NE - NE - NW
- n Lease Owner__Champlin 0il & Refining Co,
| '¢' ! Lease Name __Stsie Smith Well No.._1
| ! Office Address P.._ 0. Box 308, Ellinwood, Kansas
— ||"‘ —— T :’— N Character of Well (completed as Oil, Gas or Dry Hole) Gas
I | Date well completed March 30, 1953
I i Application for plugging filed January 17, 19.64
: : Application for plugging approved January 21, 1964
| | Plugging commenced January 28, 1964
l : Plugging completed February 1, 1964
— 1_ T 7]~ T[] Reason for abandonment of well or producing formation Production Nil
i |
I ¢ If a producing well is abandoned, date of last production 19
. t Was permission obtained from the Conservation Division or its agents before plugging was com-
Locate “esli:&:;e %tll:! on sbove menced? .. Y€3
Name of Conservation Agent who supemsed plugging of this we ie in Pratt, Kansa
Producing formation Depth to top Bottom Total Depth of Wel]_lﬁ_s_L_Feet
Show depth and thickness of all water, cil and gas formations.
OIL, GAS OR WATER RECORDS CASING RECORD
FORMATION CONTENT FROM O SIZE PUT IN PULLED QUT
10 3/4" on 190" None
7" 0D 3649' 2895"

Describo in detail the manner in which the well was plugged, indicating where the mud 8uid was placed and the method or methods used
in introducing it into the hole. If cement or other plugs were used, state the character of same and depth placed, from feet to

feet for each plug set.
Filled hole with sand from 3650' TD to 3560' then mixed and dumped

5 sacks of cement filling hole to 3535'. Mudded hole to 250'. Set rock

bridgé from 250 to 240" and mixed and dumped 40 sacks of cement filling

hole to 160', then mudded hole to 40" and set 10' rock bridge to 30' and

mixed and dumped 15 sacks of cement filling hole from 30! to base of

cellar.
(IF additional description is necessary, use BACK of this sheet)
Name of Plugging Contractor__Ace Pipe Pulling Co. Permit #2
Address P. 0. Box 304, Great Bend, Kansas
STATE OF KANSAS , COUNTY OF___ BARTON ..

J. W, Meyers (employee of owner) or (xmmzmIR TENENX) of the above-described
well, being first duly sworn on oath, says: That I have knowledge of the , statements, and matters herein contained and the log of the
\above-descxib'ed well as filed and that the same are true and correct. So e

- -~y \ .
v AN {Signature) ‘ W
PR % 0. Bo:!/ 308, Ellinwood, Kansas

', . ) i (Addren)
SUBSCRIBED AND SwoRN TO hefore me this /07;/ day of %{ A g K é ;

- C ) ! 9
N - -
A R ,.

T LT 5-22-66. . ~ Notary Public.

¥Y.cominission C:pll‘l‘ﬁ

v e

=YATE CRRPORA
2 -t cep 11 g EC

| por
A aonSERNAN



0!
442"
536"

1367

1400'

1420'

1630'

1770'

2365'

25807

2830

3540!

3590'

3616

3650

Champlin 011 & Refining Co,

Susie H, Smith #1
NE-NE-NW of Sec, 24-31S8-13W
Barber County, Kansas

Drillers' Formation Log

- 442!
- 536'
- 1367'
- 1400'
- 1420'
- 1630
- 1770'
- 2365
- 2580
- 2830'
- 3540!
- 3590'
- 3616'

- 3650

Red Bed

Red Bed & Shells
Shale & Shells
Anhydrite

Shale

Shale & .Shells

Shale & Lime Streaks
Lime & Shale

Shale & Lime

Shale & Lime Streaks
Shale & Lime

Lime & .Shale

Sand

Shale

Total Depth

CONSE'RVATION DIVISION
Wichita, Kansas




