STATE OF KANSAS
STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION
Give All Information Completely
Make Required Affidavit
Mail or Deliver Report to:
Conservation Division
State Corporation Commission

WELL PLUGGING RECORD

State Corporation Commission 211 No. Broadway Wichita, Kansas				y. Sec. 24 Tw			
NORTH	Location as "NE/CNW%SW%" or footage from lines NE - NE - NW Lease Owner Champlin Oil & Refining Co.						
4	Lease Name Susie Smith Well No. 1						
1 1	Office Address P. O. Box 308, Ellinwood, Kansas						
	Character of Well (completed as Oil, Gas or Dry Hole) Gas						
	Date well completed March 30, 1953						
	Application for plugging filed January 17. 1964 Application for plugging approved January 21. 1964						
						•	
1 i i	Plugging commenced January 28, 1964 Plugging completed February 1, 1964						
	Reason for abandonment of well or producing formation Production Nil						
	If a producing well is abandoned, date of last production19						
Locate well correctly on above	Was permission obtained from the Conservation Division or its agents before plugging was com-						
Section Plat Name of Conservation Agent who supe	menced?		A Flying	Proft V	20000		
Name of Conservation Agent who supe Producing formation						wall 3650	O [†] Fast
Show depth and thickness of all water,			Docton		otal Depth of	44 CH	Zreet
OIL, CAS OR WATER RECORD)S 				·	CASING RE	CORD
FORMATION	CONTENT	FROM	TD.	SIZE	PUT IN	PULLED	DUT
				10 3/4" 01	190 '	None	
				7"'OD	3649'	2895 t	
							· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
						 	
						<u> </u>	
5 sacks of cembridge from 25 hole to 160*, mixed and dump cellar.	of to 240' and	mixed and	dumped 4	0 sacks of	cement f	30' and	
	(If additional	description is neces	PACE	of this shoot			
	Pipe Pulling	Co.		of this sheet)	Permit	c #2	
Address P.	O. Box 304, Gr	eat Bend,	Kansas				
			·····		7:		===
STATE OF KANSAS	соп	NTY OFB	ARTON		\$5.		
J. W. Meyers				owner) or (xomens		of the above	-described
well, being first duly sworn on oath, a above-described well as filed and that	the same are true an	owledge of the i	acts, stateme	ents, and matters	herein contai	ned and the	log of the
		(Signature)	/ vu ; · u				
			P. O. Bo	¥ 308, E11i		ınsas	
	11	74 day of	4.	Thur CA	ddress)	64	
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before	re me this	day of_	1 -11	- uqx	7 , 19		
Let A be by Both			1/1.	1 Lunel	C DU	100 -	
y commission expires 5-22-66.			7		, _	Notary	Public.
			F	RECEIN	LAMISSION		Ħ:

2.11.64 FEB 11. 196FEb

PED 11 1001

Champlin Oil & Refining Co.

Susie H. Smith #1 NE-NE-NW of Sec. 24-31S-13W Barber County, Kansas

Drillers' Formation Log

0 - 442	Red Bed				
442 ' - 536 '	Red Bed & Shells				
536† - 1367†	Shale & Shells				
1367' - 1400'	Anhydrite				
1400' - 1420'	Shale				
1420' - 1630'	Shale & Shells	RECEIVED			
1630' - 1770'	Shale & Lime Streaks	STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION			
1770' - 2365'	Lime & Shale	JAN 21 1964			
2365' - 2580'	Shale & Lime	CONSERVATION DIVISION			
2580† - 2830†	Shale & Lime Streaks	Wichita, Kansas			
2830' - 3540'	Shale & Lime				
3540' - 3590'	Lime & Shale				
3590' - 3616'	Sand				
3616' - 3650'	Shale				
36501	Total Depth				